
SERVICE MANUAL
This service manual shows only the differences between 
the model LCD-A2007/LCD-D2007 and the original model 
LCD-A2006/LCD-D2006.
All other information is described in the service manual 
of the model LCD-A2006/LCD-D2006.

20″ COLOR LCD TELEVISION
LCD-A2007/LCD-D2007

SUPPLEMENT



LCD-A2007

Different parts from the original model (LCD-A2006)

LCD-D2007

Different parts from the original model (LCD-D2006)

Ref. No. Description Part No.

A1 FRONT CABINET L4624FE 1EM121821
A9 TILT STAND ASSEMBLY L4624FE 1ESA14102

A9-1 STAND COVER L4624FE 1EM221536
A18 FRONT PLATE L4624FE 1EM221537A
B14 SPEAKER HOLDER L4624FE 1EM424209

Ref. No. Description Part No.

A6! RATING LABEL L4626EG ----------

S1 CARTON L4626EG 1EM424174
S5 SERIAL NO. LABEL L4626EG ----------
X2-1! OWNERS MANUAL(EN) L4520EA 1EMN21927A

X2-2! OWNERS MANUAL(FR) L4520EA 1EMN21928A
X2-3! OWNERS MANUAL(DE) L4520EA 1EMN21929A
X2-4! OWNERS MANUAL(IT) L4520EA 1EMN21930A

X2-5! OWNERS MANUAL(ES) L4520EA 1EMN21931A
X2-6! OWNERS MANUAL(NL) L4520EA 1EMN21932A
X2-7! OWNERS MANUAL(SV) L4520EA 1EMN21933A

X2-12! OWNERS MANUAL(EL) L4520EA 1EMN21934A

Ref. No. Description Part No.

A1 FRONT CABINET L4624FE 1EM121821
A9 TILT STAND ASSEMBLY L4624FE 1ESA14102
A9-1 STAND COVER L4624FE 1EM221536

A18 FRONT PLATE L4624FE 1EM221537A
B14 SPEAKER HOLDER L4624FE 1EM424209

Ref. No. Description Part No.

A6! RATING LABEL L4627RH ----------
S1 CARTON L4627RH 1EM424263

S5 SERIAL NO. LABEL L4627RH ----------
X2-1! OWNERS MANUAL(EN) L4520EA 1EMN21927A
X2-3! OWNERS MANUAL(DE) L4520EA 1EMN21929A

X2-8! OWNERS MANUAL(RU) L4523RD 1EMN21936A
X2-9! OWNERS MANUAL(PL) L4523RD 1EMN21937A
X2-10! OWNERS MANUAL(HU) L4523RD 1EMN21938A

X2-11! OWNERS MANUAL(CS) L4523RD 1EMN21939A
X2-16! OWNERS MANUAL(SK) L4523RD 1EMN21940A

X2-17! OWNERS MANUAL(AR) L4523RD 1EMN21942A

LCD-A2007/LCD-D2007
L4626EG/27RH
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Service Manual Supplement
20070719

LCD-A2007/LCD-D2007(L4656EG/57RH) Factory Changed Model

Mark Model
A LCD-A2007(L4656EG)
B LCD-D2007(L4657RH)

This service manual is for the LCD-A2007(L4656EG)/LCD-D2007(L4657RH) Factory Changed Model,
which is different from the LCD-A2007(L4626EG)/LCD-D2007(L4627RH) model.
For the LCD-A2007(L4656EG)/LCD-D2007(L4657RH) Factory Changed Model, the letter
(L4656EG/L4657RH) is printed on the Serial No. Label. Refer to the Serial No. Label illustration below.
The different parts are shown below, and the rest of the parts are the same as the previous model.
Refer to the original Service Manual for the other information.

Ref. No. Mark Description Parts No.
MECHANICAL PARTS
S1 A CARTON L4626EG 1EM424174A
S1 B CARTON L4627RH 1EM424263A
S5 SERIAL NO. LABEL L9750UA ----------
X2-1 ! OWNERS MANUAL(EN) L4520EA 1EMN21927B
X2-2 ! A OWNERS MANUAL(FR) L4520EA 1EMN21928B
X2-3 ! OWNERS MANUAL(DE) L4520EA 1EMN21929B
X2-4 ! A OWNERS MANUAL(IT) L4520EA 1EMN21930B
X2-5 ! A OWNERS MANUAL(ES) L4520EA 1EMN21931B
X2-6 ! A OWNERS MANUAL(NL) L4520EA 1EMN21932B
X2-7 ! A OWNERS MANUAL(SV) L4520EA 1EMN21933B
X2-8 ! B OWNERS MANUAL(RU) L4523RD 1EMN21936B
X2-9 ! B OWNERS MANUAL(PL) L4523RD 1EMN21937B
X2-10 ! B OWNERS MANUAL(HU) L4622FC 1EMN21938B
X2-11 ! B OWNERS MANUAL(CS) L4523RD 1EMN21939B
X2-12 ! A OWNERS MANUAL(EL) L4520EA 1EMN21934B
X2-16 ! B OWNERS MANUAL(SK) L4523RD 1EMN21940B
X2-17 ! B OWNERS MANUAL(AR) L4523RD 1EMN21942B

Serial No. Label
"L4656EG"

Serial No. Label
"L4657RH"

LCD-D2007LCD-A2007
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